PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2840445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JAMES CHASTNEY	04/22/2014
ONUR CINAR	03/25/2014
RAN MOKADY	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14216359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 509-755-7262

Email: Linnaea@Wolfe-SBMC.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 601 W MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 1300
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341544.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE R. SADLER 38,605
SIGNATURE:	/Lance R. Sadler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=341544.01 Assignment#page1.tif

source=341544.01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=341544.01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=341544.01 Assignment#page4.tif

source=341544.01 Assignment#page5.tif

502793850 REEL: 032812 FRAME: 0642

<u>PATFNT</u>

source=341544.01 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 032812 FRAME: 0643

	PATEN	LASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.	341544.01
joint invent	or of subject ma	tter ("iNVENTION") di	the original inventor sclosed and/or claime "("APPLICATION"), whi	d in a patent
	Department, Mid Washington 980 here in parent Application	l representatives, of t crosoft Corporation, (Affairs Imond,
	Office			TION's
	Application No.,	filing date, and Office	e, when known:	
successors a entire and e iNVENTION . therefrom, s	soft Corporation, and assigns ("ASS xclusive rights, the APPLICA uch as continuing	IGNEE"), is entitled to title and interest, inc TION (and all other papplications, in who	S: Pration, on behalf of And is desirous of a Suding the right of part Applications and part Se or in part, in and f LICATION DERIVATIVES	icquiring, the fority, in the tents derived or the United
ASSIGI	NOR hereby	authorizes, and	requests. ASSIGNE	E'S LEGAL
	TIVES to insert	A	filing date, and Off	and the second s
Application N		Filing Date	Office	
<i></i>				

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341544.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSICNOR, the ASSICNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	4/12/a
Inventor's Signature	Date
Daniel James Chastney	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 341544.01 I Qnur Cinar ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Highlighting Unread Messages" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______by the following Office _______ this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known: was filed on March 17, 2014 and was given Application No 14/216,359 by the following Office "US": Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

0 -

MS Docket No.: 341544.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	3/25/2014		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Onur Cinar			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)		

PATENT ACCIONMENT

	F	'ATENT.	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>341544.01</u>
of subject m	atter ("iNV	(ENTION")		inventor or an original j aimed in a patent applic /hich:	
	ASSIGNE Departm Washing here in p No this APP known; was filed	E'S legal lent, Micr ton 9805 larenthesi b LICATION	representatives, of to osoft Corporation, (2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA) es (filed on y the following Offic 's Application No.,	authorizes, and recibe Law and Corporate One Microsoft Way, Red L REPRESENTATIVES), to and given Apple filing date, and Office, given Application No	Affairs mond, insert ication
successors a entire and a INVENTION therefrom, s States, its te ASSIC to insert the	and assig exclusive and the auch as co rritories, NOR here e Applicat	ns ("ASSII rights, ti APPLICA) antinuing and all fo by author tion No.,	GNEE"), is entitled to the and interest, inc TION (and all other applications, in who reign countries ("API rizes, and requests,	oration, on behalf of o, and is desirous of a cluding the right of part applications and pal ole or in part, in and for the property of the property of the part of the following of the followin	cquiring, the lority, in the ents derived or the United (")): ESENTATIVES
Application	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Filing Date	Office	
berneren er			····birriaanninininininininininininininininin		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341544.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Spineture

Ran Mokady
Printed Name in English

(if other than English)